

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 25-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/3/2020 In control: City Council
On agenda: 6/17/2020 Final action: 6/17/2020

Enactment date: 6/17/2020 Enactment #:

Effective date: 6/23/2020

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 508.03 and 508.04 of the Codified Ordinances of

Cleveland, Ohio, 1976, as amended by various ordinances, relating to the application for permits and permit fee and duration for temporary sidewalk occupancy permits for vending devices in the Central

Business District.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Phyllis E. Cleveland, Basheer S. Jones, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli,

Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 25-2020-Amend 508.03 and 508.04 - temporary sidewalk occupancy permit for vending devices, 2.

25-2020 Executive Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/17/2020	1	City Council	passed on second reading	Pass
1/6/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	